

New American Funding Announces Amy Scruggs as Business Development Manager, San Diego

TUSTIN, CA, July 2, 2013 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>New American Funding</u>, a national mortgage lender, is pleased to announce that Amy Scruggs has joined the company as a Business Development Manager for the San Diego region.

| be |
|----|
| า |
| |
| |

New American Funding, a national mortgage lender, is pleased to announce that Amy Scruggs has joined the company as a Business Development Manager for the San Diego region.

Amy Scruggs

Amy began her career in the real estate industry as a Wholesale Lending Account Executive with CitiFinancial

Wholesale Lending where she was the top in her field. Later she joined Aegis Mortgage where she rose to the position of Regional Sales Manager. Most recently, Amy was an Account Executive with an Escrow company where she was responsible for all marketing and sales in Orange and San Diego counties.

In addition to her professional experience in real estate, Amy is a nationally known country music artist. She has opened for several prominent country music artists and has been featured in several national magazines, along with receiving notices in the national press and radio.

Amy cares deeply about veterans issues and has cultivated relationships with numerous military and veterans organizations. She has performed at scores of their events, including Deployment and Coming Home ceremonies, and at the 10 year anniversary of 9/11 at Dodger Stadium. She was also selected as the Spokesperson and Sponsored Artist for the American Veterans (AMVETS) of California from 2009 through 2011.

Amy has also fostered professional relationships with the San Diego Association of Realtors and with the Chambers of Commerce in both Orange and San Diego counties. She is affiliated with the Kiwanis organization and is a committee member of the National Association of Hispanic Real Estate Professionals (NAHREP) of North San Diego County.

"I am very pleased to be joining New American Funding," said Scruggs. "I intend to bring all of my

experience and passion to the position, and to utilize all my professional connections to develop new business on the company's behalf."

About New American Funding

New American Funding is a Fannie Mae, Freddie Mac and Ginnie Mae Direct Seller/Servicer, FHA Direct Endorsement – HUD Approved mortgage lender with approximately 700 employees and a servicing portfolio of over \$2 billion. The company is licensed in 24 states, funds over \$400 million a month, and offers a variety of <u>purchase home loan</u> and refinance loan options, including, Conventional, FHA, Fixed Rate and Adjustable Rate Mortgages, <u>VA</u>, HARP 2.0 and Jumbo Loans.

Press release courtesy of Online PR Media: <u>http://bit.ly/121i63p</u>

Jennette Landrum New American Funding 1-800-450-2010 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/157012154

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.